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Methodology 2

Polling conducted by KEKST CNC, nationally representative sample of

1,000 adults 1,000 adults 1,000 adults 1,000 adults 1,000 adults 1,000 adults

in Great Britain in Sweden in Germany in France in the U.S. in Japan

Fieldwork of wave 1 took place on

30th March - 3rd April Margins of error of +/- 3.3%

Fieldwork of wave 3 took place on for all markets

1st June - 5th June 2020

Fieldwork of wave 2 took place on Quotas and weights on gender, age,

27th April — 1st May and region in each country

Polling conducted by Kekst CNC Research, data and analytics, covering qualitative and quantitative products and consulting services. Kekst CNC | 1
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Global Results: Six Key FIindings e
1 2 3

Germany as World Champion The End of the Beginning Flattening the Curve

Germany is perceived by far as the Protecting the economy is seen more Concern about the virus is falling
country that has handled the important by the public in most among all countries and categories
pandemic the best — despite higher countries, but protecting health but people expect the impact to last
fatalities than in many countries remains top priority — yet much longer than they did last month

4 o &

Respect for Institutions A New Focus on the “S” Change in Spending Habits

In most countries, governments, People want to see businesses Global consumers are not yet ready
health organizations and country focusing on measures to help to return to normal levels of spend
leaders get high ratings for their society and people on travel and luxury goods

performance during the crisis

Kekst CNC | 2



Japan Results: Six Key Findings

1

Japan Applauded by World

Among a total of 16 countries, Japan
Is ranked highly as No. 5 for having
handled the coronavirus crisis well
and as No. 2 after Germany among
SiX surveyed countries

A

Abe below Trump

Prime Minister Abe receives by far
the most negative rating for his crisis
performance, even far below US
President Trump

2

Highest Economic Concerns

Japanese have the highest fears
losing their jobs and companies, and
the largest groups expecting a
prolonged negative impact on the
economy and their own life

o

Less Spending Japan

Japanese people show by far the
highest restraints on spending for
travel and luxury items among all
countries

COVID-19 OPINION TRACKER EDITION 3
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(n)

3

Little Respect for Institutions

Japanese stand out among all
countries by giving their central
institutions by far the most negative
ratings for their crisis handling

&

Tokyo Olympics at Risk

A half of global respondents and
even more Japanese think the
Tokyo Olympics should only be held
in 2021 if a vaccine is available

Kekst CNC | 3
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] International view on 16 countries’ crisis handling -

For each of the following countries/jurisdictions, please indicate how well or badly you think they
have handled the coronavirus crisis overall
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Country ratings -

The U.S. and the UK are seen to have handled the coronavirus crisis the worst —global opinion feels Germany has had the best
handling of the crisis

These countries

Respondents across all countries

16 4 15 10 15 25 33 33 39 54 47 63 were asked how well or badly
they thought a range of countries

around the world had handled the
-17 -6 3 4 11 9 16 23 19 30 20 24 coronavirus crisis overall.

Displayed here is the net score

Each country’s Germany -+ 2> S Al 50 2 > < S = Le - 26 37 61 given for each country in each of
Assessment of... the markets surveyed.
Sweden -49 -9 -8 -22 -14 -9 S 0 13 12 18 28 22 33 50 39
Japan -50 -23 -42 -39 -44 -34 -22 -16 0 15 9 12 6 11 4 16

France . -42 -13 -4 -16 -6 -7 9 19 23 37 35 42 37 38 58
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2 Government decisions
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The gap between prioritizing lives and the economy Is narrowing in many countries, but not in Sweden
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3 Views on public health and a second wave

With the exception of Germany and France, populations expect a second wave of coronavirus
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0%

12%

64%

| expect there will be a second wave of the
coronavirus in my country in the next year or so

46%

If the government told people in my country
not to leave their home, then they would
follow that instruction immediately and for
the full period required

45%

My government has shown it is more on the
side of the people than elites during the

coronavirus crisis

'I

UK *

W
S

DE

wn

M

[

COVID-19 OPINION TRACKER EDITION 3

15 JUNE 2020
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Respondents across all
countries were asked to
agree or disagree with

a number of statements
related to public health.
Displayed below is the %
of people in each country
who agreed with the
given statements.
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4 Levels of concern
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(n)

Concern about the impact of the virus is trending down, particularly in Germany, Sweden and Japan, marking the end of the beginning for
this pandemic -
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68%
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Wave 1 Wave 2 Wave 3

Your family’s health

72%
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50%
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40%
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70%
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20%

The economy as a whole

?43;30 0 ?2“}"0 UK

70% i
62% U.S

65% 61% Japan
60% France
4% Germany

46% Sweden

Wave 1 Wave 2 Wave 3

Your own job

S

44% 46%
410/0 ‘1“i‘l,' \]C\
= 36% France
o © 33% UK
32% Japan
- 28% Germany
24% Sweden

Wave 1 Wave 2 Wave 3

Respondents across all countries were asked to rate on a scale of 1-10 how concerned they are about the impact of the coronavirus on a number of things.
Any response ranking at 8 or above is described as someone being "“very concerned” about an issue.
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5 Expected duration
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The impact on travel and holidays
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83% UK

69% Japan
61% Sweden
56% France

0 55% U.S.
56% 54% Germany

64%

36%
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The impact on your household finances
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People expect the impact of the virus to last for much longer than they previously thought

The impact on society overall

78% UK

64% Japan

54% Sweden
50% Germany
48% 47% 47% U.S.

° 44% France

26%
23%
22%

Wave 1 Wave 2 Wave 3

The impact on your own life

o/o 95% Japan
49% UK
50% 46% U.S.

45% Sweden
41% Germany

36%

20% © 31% France

25%
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(n)

The impact on the economy

78%/

68%

0 87% UK
79% Japan
76% Sweden

© 71% France
—0 68% Germany

59% U.S.
56%

47%

36%

Wave 1 Wave 2 Wave 3

'Y HEA W

Respondents across all countries were asked
how long they think the effects of the virus on
a range of different issues will last for.

Percentage from each country choosing

"Longer than a year” or “Longer than two
years” for each issue.

Kekst CNC | 9
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6 The labor market during the crisis N

In general, fewer expect to lose their job compared to the start of the crisis but Japanese figures stand out as record highs

| expect to lose my job | am worried that my company overall might collapse

50%
50%

45% 4ot

39%

40% 40% 2004
35% \
36%
32% Japan 35% o \ 34% Japan

30% —0 339% Sweden
0 30%
25% 2396 o= 299 \ .
20% 20% 0 19% France 27% France
18% 18% U.S. 25% .
159 15% 17% Germany 24% 24% Germany
0
| \ 00k
o 9% UK 18% UK
5% 15%
0%
10%
Wave 1 Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 1 Wave 2 Wave 3

Respondents across all countries were asked whether they agreed or disagreed with a set of statements referring to their
own employment and job. All statements here are filtered just by those who said they are working full-time or part-time,
apart from "I have already lost my job” which is presented for all respondents.

Saw el
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7 Views of business support
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(n)

People think their governments are giving business the support it needs but the Japanese respondents are sharply critical — like a

month ago |
The business support the government in my country

has announced is getting through to the companies

80%
75%
70%
65%
60%
55%
50%
45%
40%
35%
30%
25%
20%
15%
10%

5%

0%

that really need it

O 51% France

—0 42% UK

40% o=
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& Performance of institutions

COVID-19 OPINION TRACKER EDITION 3
15 JUNE 2020

()

Most institutions perform well across countries, and the German public are the most positive about how their institutions have performed
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Respondents across all countries were asked whether they thought a number of institutions had done well or badly in responding to the coronavirus.
Displayed is the net 'well’ score in each country.
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Performance of institutions
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()

Most institutions perform well across countries, and the German public are the most positive about how their institutions have performed
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Respondents across all countries were asked whether they thought a number of institutions had done well or badly in responding to the coronavirus.

Displayed is the net 'well’ score in each country.
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& Performance of institutions -

By contrast, Japanese very critically evaluate performance of the Japanese government, Prime Minister Abe, the Health Ministry and

also the WHO
Japan
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70% 66%
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63%

49% 47% 47% 49%
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409

30%

22%
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Shinzo Abe
Health/Labour/
<
X
Food/essential retailers
Financial services companies
Manufacturing companies
Newspaper and TV media

The Japanese government
Prime Minister,
Welfare Ministry
World Health
Organisation

Respondents across all countries were asked whether they thought a number of institutions had done well or badly in responding to the coronavirus.
Displayed is the net ‘well’ score in each country. Kekst CNC | 14
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8 Ratings for country leaders’ crisis performance "

Prime Minister Abe stands out with the lowest approval ratios of all six country leaders among all respondent categories

% in each category saying their leader had done well in handling the virus

Shinzo Emmanuel Donald Boris Stefan Angela
Abe Macron Trump Johnson Léfven Merkel

55-64

65+

Higher income
Female
Medium income
Male

25-34

45-54

Low income
35-44

18-24

20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45% 50% 55% 60% 65% 70%
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O Barriers to office workers returning A

Fear of catching the virus and social distancing measures are the main barriers to returning to work — Germany being the only

exception UK s
Social distancing not possible at work Fear of catching the virus
Fear of catching the virus Social distancing not possible at work
Wanting to work from home/flexibly Being in high-risk category
Companies not protecting workers Wanting to work from home/flexibly
Concerns about using public transport Not enough PPE at work i
Not enough PPE at work Companies not protecting workers UK “i
Fear or difficulty travelling to work Concerns about using public transport
Inadequate childcare Fear or difficulty travelling to work
No significant obstacles Inadequate childcare '
Being in high-risk category No significant obstacles U.s.
Germany Sweden DE !
No significant obstacles Fear of catching the virus
Fear of catching the virus Concerns about using public transport SE {
Social distancing not possible at work Social distancing not possible at work .
Concerns about using public transport Wanting to work from home/flexibly
Wanting to work from home/flexibly No significant obstacles FR "
Companies not protecting workers Fear or difficulty travelling to work
Being in high-risk category Being in high-risk category JPJ
Not enough PPE at work Companies not protecting workers ;
Fear or difficulty travelling to work Not enough PPE at work
Inadequate childcare Inadequate childcare
France Japan

» Office workers across
3500 all countries were asked
what they felt were the
main barriers to them

Fear of catching the virus Fear of catching the virus
-

Concerns about using public transport e Social distancing not possible at work
Social distancing not possible at work e Concerns about using public transport

w
I
>

Wanting to work from homef/flexibly Fear or difficulty travelling to work ZeR returning to work.
Fear or difficulty travelling to work AL Wanting to work from home/flexibly T
Companies not protecting workers Not enough PPE at work
Being in high-risk category Companies not protecting workers 25k
Not enough PPE at work Being in high-risk category
Inadequate childcare No significant obstacles

No significant obstacles Inadequate childcare
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O ESG priorities
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(n)

People most want to see businesses focusing on the measures to help society and people — there has been a shift to the 'S’ of ESG

100%
90%
. E E E E E 11«
23% 179 18% 21% E
32%
70%
S
60%
S S 32%
50% S 37% 38%
) S
424 S
53%
40% 35%
30%
G G
G
219 G 40%
20% G 2/%
20% 17
o G 1% *
0
None 142%
None 8% None 8% None /% None 8% None 5%
0% *© UK Us. DE SE FR P

Respondents across all countries were asked
to choose which was most important for
businesses to focus on after coronavirus, out of
measures to help society and people (Social, S),
measures to help the environment and climate
(Environmental, E), and measures to ensure
good governance and the way they conduct
themselves (Governance, G). They were also
given the option to say that none of these
apply and businesses should carry on

as before.

Environmental priorities for business
Social priorities for business
Governance priorities for business

None
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Spending habits
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(n)

Globally consumers say they are not going to be ready to return to normal levels of spend on travel and luxury goods for at least one

year

C
e

Airlines and travel
YA

53%
46%
38%

Luxury goods
Restaurants and entertainment
Tech gadgets/equipment

Clothing/apparel

Germany

(@)

8%
66%

Airlines and travel

Luxury goods
46%

35%
29%

Tech gadgets/equipment

Restaurants and entertainment

Clothing/apparel

France
57%

53%
42%

Airlines and travel

Luxury goods

Tech gadgets/equipment
31%
29%

Restaurants and entertainment

|

Clothing/apparel

73%

U.S.
Airlines and travel _
Luxury goods
Tech gadgets/equipment
Restaurants and entertainment
Clothing/apparel
Sweden
Airlines and travel
Luxury goods
Tech gadgets/equipment
Restaurants and entertainment
Clothing/apparel
Japan

Airlines and travel

Luxury goods /1%

Tech gadgets/equipment SYAL

Restaurants and entertainment SYA

Clothing/apparel 2%

» Respondents across all countries were

asked to say how long it would be for
their spending on various goods and
services to return to normal levels

or higher.

Displayed are the % in each country that

say it would take until another year for
them to do so.
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12 Tokyo Olympic Games T A

About a half of all global respondents wish the Tokyo Olympics to be cancelled unless an effective vaccine is developed and made

available
The Tokyo Olympics, currently scheduled for summer 2021, should only be held
If a vaccine Is widely avallable
60%
50% 49%
47% 46%

40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

Japan Germany Sweden France
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For further information please contact
jochen.legewie@kekstcnc.com

More insights at the Kekst CNC Covid-19 Content Hub:
www.kekstcnc.com/covid-19/responding-to-covid-19/



